PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee CYBERDINE, INC. corrected to CYBERDYNE,INC. previously recorded on Reel 025530 Frame 012. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Para. 1, line 6 of each assignment the Assignor assigns to CYBERDYNE, INC

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hidenori Yamashita	11/12/2010
Takashi Okamoto	11/12/2010
Tomohiro Hayashi	11/12/2010
Yoshiyuki Sankai	11/12/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASICS Corporation		
Street Address:	1-1 Minatojima-Nakamachi 7-Chome		
City:	Chuo-ku, KOBE-Shi, Hyogo,		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	650-8555		

Name:	University of Tsukuba	
Street Address:	1-1, Tennodai 1-Chome, Tsukuba-shi	
City:	Ibaraki	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

Name:	CYBERDYNE, INC.	
Street Address:	D25-1, Gakuen Minami, Tsukuba-shi	
City:	lbaraki	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29366875

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (845)357-4616

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (845) 357-6800

Email: mike@zall-law.com

Correspondent Name: Michael E. Zall

Address Line 1: Two Yortkshire Drive

Address Line 1: Two Yortkshire Drive
Address Line 4: Suffern, NEW YORK 10901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ASICS 3.1-083B

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael E. Zall

Total Attachments: 9

source=AssignRecord(0103-2010)#page1.tif

source=AssignRecord(0103-2010)#page2.tif

source=AssignRecord(0103-2010)#page3.tif

source=AssignRecord(0103-2010)#page4.tif

source=AssignRecord(0103-2010)#page5.tif

source=Assignments#page1.tif

source=Assignments#page2.tif

source=Assignments#page3.tif

source=Assignments#page4.tif

TO: MICHAEL E. ZALL COMPANY: 2 YORKSHIRE DRIVE



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Facsimile Transmission

To:

Name:

MICHAEL E. ZALL

Company:

2 YORKSHIRE DRIVE

Fax Number: Voice Phone:

18453574616

From:

Name:

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES

Voice Phone:

571-272-3350

37 C.F.R. 1.6 sets forth the types of correspondence that can be communicated to the Patent and Trademark Office via facsimile transmissions. Applicants are advised to use the certificate of facsimile transmission procedures when submitting a reply to a non-final or final Office action by facsimile (37 CFR 1.8(a)).

Fax Notes:

Pg# Description

Cover Page

Cover Page

Application not available

Batch 2236244 Document 1

USPTO ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM PROCESSING

Date and time of transmission: Sunday, January 02, 2011 12:45:46 PM

Number of pages including this cover sheet: 05

TO: MICHAEL E. ZALL COMPANY: 2 YORKSHIRE DRIVE



United States Patent and Trademark Office

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

DECEMBER 29, 2010

PTAS

MICHAEL E. ZALL 2 YORKSHIRE DRIVE SUFFERN, NY 10901 *501384719*

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 12/20/2010

REEL/FRAME: 025530/0012

NUMBER OF PAGES: 6

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 3.1-083B

ASSIGNOR:

YAMASHITA, HIDENORI DOC DATE: 11/12/2010

ASSIGNOR:

OKAMOTO, TAKASHI DOC DATE: 11/12/2010

ASSIGNOR:

HAYASHI, TOMOHIRO DOC DATE: 11/12/2010

ASSIGNOR:

SANKAI, YOSHIYUKI DOC DATE: 11/12/2010

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspro.gov

USPTO 1/2/2011 12:45:59 PM PAGE 3/005 Fax Server

TO:MICHAEL E. ZALL COMPANY:2 YORKSHIRE DRIVE

025530/0012 PAGE 2

ASSIGNEE:

ASICS CORPORATION
1-1 MINATOJIMA-NAKAMACHI 7-CHOME
CHUO-KU, KOBE-SHI, HYOGO, JAPAN 6508555

ASSIGNEE:

UNIVERSITY OF TSUKUBA 1-1, TENNODAI 1-CHOME, TSUKUBA-SHI IBARAKI, JAPAN

ASSIGNEE:

CYBERDINE INC. D25-1, GAKUEN MINAMI, TSUKUBA-SHI IBARAKI, JAPAN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 29366875 FILING DATE: 07/30/2010

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: SHOE

OCRUSER, EXAMINER
ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH
PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

SUBMISSION TYP	E;	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CON	VEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PAR	TY DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
Hidenori YAMASH	IITA		11/12/2010		
Takashi OKAMCT	Takashi OKAMOTO		11/12/2010		
Tomohiro HAYAS	HI		11/12/2010		
Yoshiyuki SANKA			11/12/2010		
RECEIVING PART		orgion			
Street Address:		ASICS Corporation 1-1 Minatojima-Nakamachi 7-Chome			
City:					
State/Country:	JAPAN	Chuo-ku, Kobe-shi, Hyogo			
Postal Code:	650-8555				
Name:	University of	Tsukuba			
Street Address:		1-1, Tennodai 1-chome, Tsukuba-shi			
City:	Ibaraki				
State/Country:	JAPAN	JAPAN			
Name:	Cyberdine In	Cyberdine Inc.			
Street Address:	D25-1, Gaku	D25-1, Gakuen Minami, Tsukuba-shi			
City:	Ibaraki				
State/Country:	JAPAN				
PROPERTY NUME	BERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Nui	mber		
		29368875			

PATENT

REEL: 026009 FRAME: 0783

USPTO 1/2/2011 12:45:59 PM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

TO:MICHAEL E. ZALL COMPANY:2 YORKSHIRE DRIVE

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (845) 357-4533

Email: mikez@asicsamerica.com

Correspondent Name: Michael E. Zall
Address Line 1: 2 Yorkshire Drive

Address Line 4: Suffern, NEW YORK 10901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3.1-083B

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael E. Zall

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignments#page1.tif

source=Assignments#page2.tif

source=Assignments#page3.tif

source=Assignments#page4.tif

In consideration of the payment by **ASSIGNEES** to **ASSIGNOR** of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, **ASSIGNOR**, Hidenori YAMASHITA of c/o ASICS CORPORATION, 1-1, Minatojima-Nakamachi 7-chome, Chuo-ku, Kobe-shi, Hyogo 650-8555 Japan hereby sells, assigns and transfers to **ASSIGNEES**, ASICS CORPORATION, 1-1 Minatojima-Nakamachi 7-Chome, Chuo-Ku, Kobe-shi, Hyogo 650-8555 Japan, UNIVERSITY OF TSUKUBA, 1-1, Tennodai 1-chome, Tsukuba-shi, Ibaraki, Japan, CYBERDYNE INC. D25-1, Gakuen Minami, Tsukuba-shi, Ibaraki, Japan and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the **ASSIGNEES**, all her rights, title and interest, including all foreign countries, all rights to claim priority, and any and all improvements which are disclosed in the inventions entitled SHOE, invented by **ASSIGNOR** and which is found in the following Japanese Patent Application filed on May 7, 2010 as Serial Number 2010-011120, executed on the date hereof, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority, and in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent for any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEES will upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEES or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this /2 day of www., 2010.

ASSIGNOR, Tidenori Ymashite

31022\03c24mz04.wpd

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEES to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR, Takashi OKAMOTO of c/o ASICS CORPORATION, 1-1, Minatojima-Nakamachi 7-chome, Chuo-ku, Kobe-shi, Hyogo 650-8555 Japan hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEES, ASICS CORPORATION, 1-1 Minatojima-Nakamachi 7-Chome, Chuo-Ku, Kobe-shi, Hyogo 650-8555 Japan, UNIVERSITY OF TSUKUBA, 1-1, Tennodai 1-chome, Tsukuba-shi, Ibaraki, Japan, CYBERDYNE INC. D25-1, Gakuen Minami, Tsukuba-shi, Ibaraki, Japan, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEES, all her rights, title and interest, including all foreign countries, all rights to claim any and all improvements which are disclosed in the inventions entitled priority, and SHOE, invented by ASSIGNOR and which is found in the following Japanese Patent Application filed May 7, 2010 as Serial Number 2010-011120, executed on the date hereof, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority, and in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent for any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEES will upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEES or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 12 day of November, 2010.

ASSIGNOR, Toleschi Okamuf

31022\03c24mz04.wpd

In consideration of the payment by **ASSIGNEES** to **ASSIGNOR** of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, **ASSIGNOR**, Tomohiro HAYASHI of c/o CYBERDYNE INC., D25-1, Gakuen Minami, Tsukuba-shi, Ibaraki, Japan hereby sells, assigns and transfers to **ASSIGNEES**, ASICS CORPORATION, 1-1 Minatojima-Nakamachi 7-Chome, Chuo-Ku, Kobe-shi, Hyogo 650-8555 Japan, UNIVERSITY OF TSUKUBA, 1-1, Tennodai 1-chome, Tsukuba-shi, Ibaraki, Japan, CYBERDYNE INC. D25-1, Gakuen Minami, Tsukuba-shi, Ibaraki, Japan, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the **ASSIGNEES**, all her rights, title and interest, including all foreign countries, all rights to claim priority, and any and all improvements which are disclosed in the inventions entitled <u>SHOE</u>, invented by **ASSIGNOR** and which is found in the following Japanese Patent Application filed on <u>May 7, 2010</u> as Serial Number <u>2010-011120</u>, executed on the date hereof, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority, and in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent for any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment:

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEES will upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEES or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 12 day of November 2010.

ASSIGNOR, Hayashi Tomohiro

31022\03c24mz04.wpd

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEES to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR, Yoshiyuki SANKAI of c/o UNIVERSITY OF TSUKUBA, 1-1, Tennodai 1-chome, Tsukuba-shi, Ibaraki, and transfers to ASSIGNEES, ASICS CORPORATION, 1-1 Japan hereby sells, assigns Minatojima-Nakamachi 7-Chome, Chuo-Ku, Kobe-shi, Hyogo 650-8555 Japan, UNIVERSITY OF TSUKUBA, 1-1, Tennodai 1-chome, Tsukuba-shi, Ibaraki, Japan, CYBERDYNE INC. D25-1, Gakuen Minami, Tsukuba-shi, Ibaraki, Japan, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEES, all her rights, title and interest, including all foreign countries, all rights to claim priority, and any and all improvements which are disclosed in the inventions entitled SHOE, invented by ASSIGNOR and which is found in the following Japanese Patent Application filed on May 7, 2010 as Serial Number 2010-011120 , executed on the date hereof, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority, and in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent for any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEES will upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEES or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 12 day of November, 2010. ASSIGNOR, Sombayoshiyaha

RECORDED: 03/24/2011

31022\03c24mz04.wpd